GOLDENYVALLEY

, Golden Valley Charter Schools
6550 Filbert Ave, Room 9

Orangevale, CA 95630

CHARTERSCHOOLS Regular Meeting Agenda

March 29, 2023

The March 29, 2023, Finance Committee meeting is being conducted in person and will be available to the public via
teleconference through the Zoom platform.

Finance Meeting Access Information

Date:
Time:

Wednesday, March 29, 2023
4:30 p.m.

Primary Location: Golden Valley Orchard, Room 9, 6550 Filbert Ave, Orangevale, CA 95662

Remote Location: Golden Valley River School, Library, 9601 Lake Natoma Dr., Orangevale, CA 95662

Topic: Finance 2023.03.29
Time: Mar 29, 2023 04:30 PM Pacific Time (US and Canada)

Join Zoom Meeting
https://us02web.zoom.us/j/88011096729?pwd=SzQ3NHNYL3FxNnNjVzAySIVOL3FDZz09

Meeting ID: 880 1109 6729

Passcode: 098064

One tap mobile
+16694449171,,880110967294,,,,*098064# US

Dial by your location

+1 360 209 5623 US
Meeting ID: 880 1109 6729
Passcode: 098064

Find your local number: https://us02web.zoom.us/u/kd6wn36mbx

Requests for disability-related modifications or accommodations to participate in this public meeting should be made 24
hours prior to the meeting by calling 916.597.1477. All efforts will be made for reasonable accommodations.

Agenda
Call to Order — 4:30 p.m.

Roll Call — 4:30 p.m.
Board Committee Members: Adam Errington, Stephen Quadro

February Minutes Approval — 4:32 p.m.
Action: Shall the committee approve the March 1, 2023, meeting minutes?

February Check Register Review — 4:35 p.m.
Discussion: The committee shall review the February 2023 check register.

Prop 39 Facilities Request/Offer, GVOS & GVRS — 4:45 p.m.
Discussion: The committee shall discuss the Prop 39 Facilities Request and Offer for 2023-2024 for
Golden Valley Orchard School and Golden Valley River School.
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6. Recitation of the Motto of the Social Ethic — 5:25 p.m.
The healing social life is found
When in the mirror of each human soul
The whole community finds its reflection,
And when, in the community,
The virtue of each one is living.

7. Adjournment of the meeting — 5:26 p.m.



, Golden Valley Charter Schools
6550 Filbert Ave, Room 9

GOLDEN VALLEY Orangevale, CA 95630

CHARTER SCHOOLS Regular Meeting Minutes
March 1, 2023

The March 1, 2023, Finance Committee meeting was conducted in person and will be available to the public via
teleconference through the Zoom platform.

MINUTES
1. The meeting was called to order at 4:31 p.m.
2. Roll Call -
Board Committee Members: Adam Errington, Stephen Quadro
Guests: Caleb Buckley, Amala Easton, Becky Page, Jennifer Hoover, Susan Lefkowitz, Bernard

Campos, Ryan Sutton.

3. February Minutes Approval —
The committee approved the February 1, 2023, meeting minutes. (Ayes: 2, Noes: 0, Abstain: 0)

4. January Check Register Review —
The committee reviewed the January 2023 check register.

5. 2022-2023 Second Interim Budget, GVOS —
The committee discussed the 2022-2023 Second Interim budget for Golden Valley Orchard School.

6. 2022-2023 Second Interim Budget, GVRS —
The committee discussed the 2022-2023 Second interim budget for Golden Valley River School.

7. The committee recited the Motto of the Social Ethic —

8. The meeting was adjourned at 5:10 p.m.

Respectfully submitted by Amala Easton.

Caleb Buckley, Executive Director Date
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Golden Valley Consolidated

Check Register Detall

Check Register 2/1/2023 through 2/28/2023

Invoiced GL

Payment

Payment

Number

Date

Payee Name

Rec Status Check Amount

Account

Account Description

Transaction Description

Amount

10000700 2/2/2023 |Live Oak Cleared $1,755.00|62-0000-1110 |Field Trip Expenses Field Trip - 5th Grade Pentathlon $1,755.00
Waldorf School -1000-5830-
030-626-000
10000706 2/2/2023 |Swing Education [Cleared $1,260.00]62-7425-1110 |Educational Consultants Substitute SVC 1/14-1/20/22 $900.00
Inc. -1000-5810- Orchard aftercare
030-000-404
62-0000-1110 [Educational Consultants Substitute SVC 1/14-1/20/22 $180.00
-1000-5810- Orchard
030-000-000
62-7425-1110 |Educational Consultants Substitute SVC 12/9-12/9/22 $180.00
-1000-5810- River aftercare
020-000-404
10000707 2/2/2023 |James Wickham |Cleared $605.25[62-0000-1110 |Noncapitalized Student Equipment [REIMB: Wood for Kinder Tables - $605.25
-1000-4430- 1/23/23
030-421-000
10000699 2/2/2023 |California Cleared $108,121.00/62-0000-0000 |Due to Grantor Governments, CDE - Golden Valley Tahoe recover $108,121.00
Department of -0000-9590-  |Tahoe FY21-22 Principal app
Education 040-000-000
10000703 2/2/2023 [Placer County Cleared $5,250.00(62-3217-0000 |Training & Development Expense [2022-2023 - PBIS Trainings $5,250.00
Office of -7410-5210-
Education 030-000-204
10000705 2/2/2023 [Miryam Rosello [Cleared $56.27(62-2600-1110 |Classroom Materials & Supplies REIMB: Class Supplies - German $56.27
-1000-4315- Club - 1/26/23
020-500-404
10000704 2/2/2023 |Amanda Parker [Cleared $240.46|62-6300-1110 |Classroom Materials & Supplies REIMB: Classroom Supplies 8-R - $240.46
-1000-4315- 1/24/23
020-208-000
10000702 2/2/2023 [Mutual of Cleared $3,266.93|62-0000-1110 |Health & Welfare Benefits JAN23 - Dental, Vision, AD&D, $1,576.65
Omaha -1000-3401- | Certificated and Life Benfits
030-000-000
62-0000-1110 [Health & Welfare Benefits ($534.30)
-1000-3401- | Certificated
030-000-000
62-0000-1110 [Health & Welfare Benefits JAN23 - Dental, Vision, AD&D, $675.46
-1000-3401- | Certificated and Life Benfits
010-000-000
62-0000-1110 |Health & Welfare Benefits JAN23 - Dental, Vision, AD&D, $1,549.12
-1000-3401- | Certificated and Life Benfits
020-000-000
10000701 2/2/2023 |Mercurius Cleared $370.73]62-6300-1110 |Classroom Materials & Supplies Drawing Paper,Candels,Lyra $370.73
-1000-4315- Penc”s
020-201-000
10000708 2/8/2023 |Cristina Doyon |Cleared $744.75]62-0000-0000 |Accrued Salaries Reissue 07/08/2022 Payroll Check $744.75
-0000-9501-
010-000-000
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Golden Valley Consolidated

Check Register Detall

Check Register 2/1/2023 through 2/28/2023

10000709 2/8/2023 [Mark T Wheatley|Cleared $360.33|62-0000-0000 |Accrued Salaries Reissue 07/08/2022 Payroll Check $360.33
-0000-9501-
010-000-000
10000710 2/9/2023 |Sacramento Outstanding $48,194.68|62-0000-0000 |Accrued PERS January 2023 PERS $48,194.68
County Office of -0000-9504-
Education 010-000-000
10000711 2/9/2023 [Sacramento Outstanding $63,790.96|62-0000-0000 |Accrued STRS January 2023 STRS $63,790.96
County Office of -0000-9503-
Education 010-000-000
10000739 2/14/2023 [Swing Education [Cleared $2,520.00]62-7425-1110 |Educational Consultants 1/28-2/3/23 - Substitute SVC - $1,080.00
Inc. -1000-5810- Afterschool - O
030-000-404
62-7425-1110 |Educational Consultants 1/21-1/27/23 - Substitute SVC - $1,080.00
-1000-5810-~ Afterschool - O
030-000-404
62-7425-1110 |Educational Consultants 1/28-2/3/23 - Substitute SVC - $360.00
-1000-5810-~ Afterschool - R
020-000-404
10000740 2/14/2023 [Valley Office Cleared $3,931.73(62-0000-0000 |Equipment Rental/Lease Expense |3rdQ 2022-23 Copier $1,691.59
Equipment -2700-5605- Rental/Maintenance-Orchard
030-000-000
62-0000-0000 [Equipment Rental/Lease Expense |3rdQ 2022-23 Copier $1,064.35
-2700-5605- Rental/Maintenance-River
020-000-000
62-0000-0000 [Equipment Rental/Lease Expense |3rdQ 2022-23 Copier $587.89
-2700-5605- Rental/Maintenance-CO (1/2)
030-000-000
62-0000-0000 |Equipment Rental/Lease Expense [3rdQ 2022-23 Copier $587.90
-2700-5605- Rental/Maintenance-CO (1/2)
020-000-000
10000741 2/14/2023 |Wilkinson Cleared $3,000.00|62-0000-0000 |Audit Services Progress Bill for FY21-22 Audit $1,500.00
Hadley King & -7191-5806-
Co. LLP 030-000-000
62-0000-0000 [Audit Services Progress Bill for 2021-22 Audit $1,500.00
-7191-5806-
030-000-000
10000718 2/14/2023 |Capital Public Cleared $785.00|62-0000-0000 |Marketing Radio Advertising - Open $392.50
Radio, Inc. -2700-5901- Enrollment
030-000-302
62-0000-0000 [Marketing Radio Advertising - Open $392.50
-2700-5901- Enroliment
020-000-000
10000720 2/14/2023 |Envoy Plan Cleared $1,229.17]62-0000-0000 |Voluntary Deductions PE 1/15/23 PD 1/26/23 403BRoth $974.17
Services -0000-9660-
010-000-000
62-0000-0000 [Voluntary Deductions PE 1/15/23 PD 1/26/23 403B $255.00
-0000-9660-
010-000-000
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Golden Valley Consolidated
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Check Register 2/1/2023 through 2/28/2023

10000717 2/14/2023 |[CaliforniaChoice [Cleared $25,213.70|62-0000-1110 |Health & Welfare Benefits Adj. MAR23-EMP Medical Benefits ($422.93)
Benefit -1000-3401-  Certificated - RIVER
Administrators 020-000-000
62-0000-1110 [Health & Welfare Benefits MAR23-EMP Medical Benefits $4,521.47
-1000-3401- | Certificated
010-000-000
62-0000-1110 [Health & Welfare Benefits MAR23-EMP Medical Benefits $9,048.94
-1000-3401- | Certificated
030-000-000
62-0000-1110 [Health & Welfare Benefits MAR23-EMP Medical Benefits $12,066.22
-1000-3401- | Certificated
020-000-000
10000714 2/14/2023 |Aspire Behavior |Cleared $11,317.50(62-6500-5760 [Educational Consultants January 2023 - Behavior $11,317.50
Consulting, LLC -1190-5810-~ Consulting Service
030-000-201
10000712 2/14/2023 |AT&T Cleared $190.37|62-0000-1110 |Communications Phone Charges - 1/6/23 - 2/5/23 $190.37
-2700-5900- River
020-000-000
10000713 2/14/2023 |AT&T Cleared $165.33|62-0000-1110 |Communications Phone Charges - 1/6/23 - 2/5/23 $165.33
-2700-5900- Orchard
030-000-000
10000722 2/14/2023 |The Fratello Cleared $675.00|62-0000-1110 |Field Trip Expenses In-House Field Trip - Marionette $168.75
Marionettes -1000-5830- show of 'Jack and the Beans
020-328-000
62-0000-1110 (Field Trip Expenses In-House Field Trip - Marionette $168.75
-1000-5830- show of 'Jack and the Beans
020-330-000
62-0000-1110 [Field Trip Expenses In-House Field Trip - Marionette $168.75
-1000-5830- show of 'Jack and the Beans
020-329-000
62-0000-1110 [Field Trip Expenses In-House Field Trip - Marionette $168.75
-1000-5830- show of 'Jack and the Beans
020-327-000
10000721 2/14/2023 |Envoy Plan Cleared $1,142.79]62-0000-0000 |Voluntary Deductions PR PE 1/31/23 PD 2/10/23 $887.79
Services -0000-9660- 403BRoth
010-000-000
62-0000-0000 |Voluntary Deductions PR PE 1/31/23 PD 2/10/23 403B $255.00
-0000-9660-
010-000-000
10000719 2/14/2023 [Robin Choi Cleared $40.21(62-0000-1110 |Materials & Supplies Reimb. Library book labels $40.21
-2100-4300-
030-000-000
10000716 2/14/2023 [Dominic Cleared $200.00|62-0000-0000 |Professional/Consulting Services &|Fruit Tree, Orchard Health $200.00
Allamano -2700-5800-  Operating Expenditures Consultation
020-000-000
10000732 2/14/2023 |Christopher Cleared $30.00(62-0000-0000 |Personnel Services Reimb. Live Scan fee $30.00
Raymond -7400-5874-
030-000-000
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10000737

2/14/2023

San Juan Unified
School District

Cleared

$355.50

62-0000-0000
-8700-5602-
030-000-000

Other Space Rental

GV Orchard - Winter Concert

$355.50

10000738

2/14/2023

Lee Sturgeon
Day

Cleared

$300.00

62-0000-0000
-7410-5210-
020-000-201

Training & Development Expense

3 Faculty Workshops

$150.00

62-0000-0000
-7410-5210-
030-000-204

Training & Development Expense

3 Faculty Workshops

$150.00

10000728

2/14/2023

Janice Oliver-
Iraci

Outstanding

$12.92

62-6300-1110
-2100-4300-
030-401-208

Materials & Supplies

office supplies - 1-O

$12.92

10000730

2/14/2023

Tavia Pagan

Outstanding

$32.52

62-6300-1110
-1000-4315-
020-224-000

Classroom Materials & Supplies

Reimb. LBK class supplies

$32.52

10000731

2/14/2023

Revolution
Foods, PBC

Cleared

$50,651.50

62-5310-1110
-3700-4700-
030-000-403

Food & Food Supplies

JAN23 - Food Program - Orchard

$11,006.00

62-5310-1110
-3700-4700-
020-000-403

Food & Food Supplies

JAN23 - Food Program - River

$11,565.25

62-5310-1110
-3700-4700-
030-000-403

Food & Food Supplies

DEC22 - Food Program - Orchard

$14,081.25

62-5310-1110
-3700-4700-
020-000-403

Food & Food Supplies

DEC22 - Food Program - River

$13,999.00

10000727

2/14/2023

Krystal
McClellan

Outstanding

$24.00

62-0000-0000
-7400-5874-
020-000-000

Personnel Services

REIMB: Live Scan Fee

$24.00

10000734

2/14/2023

School Steps,
Inc.

Cleared

$918.00

62-6500-5760
-1190-5810-
030-000-201

Educational Consultants

JAN23 - CS SLPA - Orchard

$918.00

10000735

2/14/2023

School Steps,
Inc.

Cleared

$2,837.25

62-6500-5760
-1190-5810-
030-000-201

Educational Consultants

JAN23 - CS BCPA Direct - Orchard

$751.75

62-6500-5760
-1190-5810-
020-000-203

Educational Consultants

JAN23 - CS BCPA Direct - River

$2,085.50

10000736

2/14/2023

School Steps,
Inc.

Cleared

$6,014.00

62-6500-5760
-1190-5810-
030-000-201

Educational Consultants

JAN23 - CS SLP - Orchard

$2,667.50

62-6500-5760
-1190-5810-
020-000-203

Educational Consultants

JAN23 - CS SLP - River

$3,346.50

10000733

2/14/2023

School Steps,
Inc.
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Golden Valley Consolidated
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Check Register 2/1/2023 through 2/28/2023

62-6500-5760
-1190-5810-
020-000-203

Educational Consultants

JAN23 - CS OT - River

$1,649.00

10000729

2/14/2023

ODP Business
Solutions, LLC

Cleared

$301.71

62-0000-1110
-2100-4300-
020-000-000

Materials & Supplies

office supplies - River

$24.76

62-0000-1110
-2100-4300-
030-000-000

Materials & Supplies

office supplies - Orchard

$220.14

62-0000-1110
-2100-4300-
020-000-000

Materials & Supplies

office supplies - River

$68.92

10000726

2/14/2023

Mercurius

Cleared

$1,591.10

62-6300-1110
-1000-4315-
020-209-000

Classroom Materials & Supplies

Meadowbrook class supplies

$145.62

62-6300-1110
-1000-4315-
030-503-208

Classroom Materials & Supplies

Fine Arts - Orchard class supplies

$712.72

62-6300-1110
-1000-4315-
020-503-000

Classroom Materials & Supplies

Fine Arts - River class supplies

$698.17

62-6300-1110
-1000-4315-
030-401-208

Classroom Materials & Supplies

Stockmarker wax Stick Crayons
box of 12 (Qty3)

$34.59

10000715

2/14/2023

Aeries Software

Cleared

$100.00

62-0000-0000
-7410-5200-
010-000-000

Travel & Conferences

CALPADS Data Management
Webinar - Carol Evans

$100.00

10000725

2/14/2023

AJ Lacoste

Cleared

$29.06

62-6300-1110
-1000-4315-
020-204-000

Classroom Materials & Supplies

Reimb. 4-R class supplies

$29.06

10000724

2/14/2023

Health Equity

Cleared

$994.52

62-0000-0000
-0000-9660-
010-000-000

Voluntary Deductions

PR PE 1/31/23 PD 2/10/23 HSA

$450.00

62-0000-0000
-0000-9660-
010-000-000

Voluntary Deductions

PR PE 1/31/23 PD 2/10/23 HSA

$544.52

10000723

2/14/2023

Health Equity

Cleared

$994.52

62-0000-0000
-0000-9660-
010-000-000

Voluntary Deductions

PR PE 1/15/23 PD 1/26/23 HSA

$450.00

62-0000-0000
-0000-9660-
010-000-000

Voluntary Deductions

PR PE 1/15/23 PD 1/26/23 HSA

$544.52

10000756

2/23/2023

San Juan Unified
School District

Cleared

$20,780.00

62-0000-0000
-8700-5600-
030-000-102

Space Rental

March 2023 - Orchard Rent
(Filbert)

$20,780.00

10000742

2/23/2023

All Star Printing
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Marketing

Annual Report Flyers

$149.78
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Golden Valley Consolidated

Check Register Detall

Check Register 2/1/2023 through 2/28/2023

62-0000-0000 [Marketing Annual Report Flyers $149.77
-2700-5901-
030-000-000
10000747 2/23/2023 |Department of |Cleared $98.00(62-0000-0000 [Personnel Services January 2023 Fingerprint APPS & $49.00
Justice -7400-5874- FBI
020-000-000
62-0000-0000 |Personnel Services January 2023 Fingerprint APPS & $49.00
-7400-5874- FBI
030-000-000
10000751 2/23/2023 |Mercurius Cleared $124.18(62-6300-1110 |Classroom Materials & Supplies CBK Class Supplies - River $124.18
-1000-4315-
020-223-000
10000752 2/23/2023 |Sandra McCann |Outstanding $27.57|62-6300-1110 [Classroom Materials & Supplies REIMB: Walmart: Practical Art $27.57
-1000-4315- Supplies for Sewing
030-501-208
10000754 2/23/2023 |ODP Business Cleared $279.74(62-0000-1110 |Materials & Supplies Office Supplies -Orchard $157.60
Solutions, LLC -2100-4300-
030-000-000
62-0000-1110 [Materials & Supplies Office Supplies - Orchard $3.80
-2100-4300-
030-000-000
62-0000-1110 [Materials & Supplies Office Supplies - River $108.34
-2100-4300-
020-000-000
62-0000-1110 [Materials & Supplies Office Supplies - River $10.00
-2100-4300-
020-000-000
10000753 2/23/2023 [Mount Herman |Cleared $5,905.00]62-0000-1110 |Field Trip Expenses Cottonwood Field Trip 01/30 - $5,905.00
-1000-5830- 02/03/23 - Balance Due
020-326-000
10000744 2/23/2023 |C & ] Leone, Cleared $2,751.00]62-0000-0000 |Space Rental March 2023 CMO Rent $2,751.00
Inc. -8700-5600-
010-000-000
10000755 2/23/2023 [Sacramento Cleared $675.00|62-2600-1110 |Services- Student Athletics Carman Farr Basketball $337.50
Waldorf School, -4200-5842- Tournament - 3 Teams
Association 020-507-000
62-2600-1110 |Services- Student Athletics Carman Farr Basketball $337.50
-4200-5842- Tournament - 3 Teams
030-507-000
10000746 2/23/2023 [Robin Choi Cleared $78.60(62-6300-1110 |Classroom Materials & Supplies REIMB: Goodwill: Library Books $78.60
-1000-4315-
030-000-208
10000745 2/23/2023 |CharterSAFE Cleared $9,717.00(62-0000-1110 |Worker Compensation Insurance [March Premium 2022-2023 $1,315.00
-1000-3601- Workers Comp
030-000-000
62-0000-0000 [Insurance March Premium 2022-2023 - $3,543.50
-2700-5400- Package Premium
020-000-000
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Golden Valley Consolidated

Check Register Detall

Check Register 2/1/2023 through 2/28/2023

62-0000-0000 |Insurance March Premium 2022-2023 - $3,543.50
-2700-5400- Package Premium
030-000-000
62-0000-1110 [Worker Compensation Insurance |March Premium 2022-2023 $1,315.00
-1000-3601- Workers Comp
020-000-000
10000748 2/23/2023 |EMH Sports Cleared $1,025.00(62-6500-5760 |Educational Consultants APE Services - December 2022 $1,025.00
USA, Inc. -1190-5810-
020-000-000
10000750 2/23/2023 |Lilipoh Cleared $12.00(62-0000-1110 [Communications Complimentary Magazine Copies $6.00
Publishing Inc -2700-5900- #110 - Qty 25
030-000-000
62-0000-1110 |Communications Complimentary Magazine Copies $6.00
-2700-5900- #110 - Qty 25
020-000-000
10000743 2/23/2023 [Charter School |Cleared $11,194.60(62-0000-0000 |Financial Services March 2023 - Monthly BBO $5,597.30
Management -7300-5873- Support
Corporation 030-000-000
62-0000-0000 |Financial Services March 2023 - Monthly BBO $5,597.30
-7300-5873- Support
020-000-000
10000749 2/23/2023 |Lynn Freund Cleared $245.65|62-6300-1110 |Classroom Materials & Supplies REIMB: Target: Instant Pot for $245.65
-1000-4315- PBK
020-301-000
10000757 2/23/2023 |San Juan Unified |Cleared $21,448.00|62-0000-0000 |Space Rental March 2023 - River Rent $21,448.00
School District -8700-5600- (Palisades)
020-000-000
10000759 2/23/2023 |Swing Education |Cleared $3,105.00]62-7425-0000 |Professional/Consulting Services & |Substitute Services 02/04/23 - $2,160.00
Inc. -2700-5800-  [Operating Expenditures 02/10/23 - Orchard
030-000-404
62-0000-0000 [Professional/Consulting Services & |Substitute Services 02/04/23 - $765.00
-2700-5800-  |Qperating Expenditures 02/10/23 - Orchard
030-000-000
62-0000-0000 [Professional/Consulting Services & |Substitute Services 02/04/23 - $180.00
-2700-5800-  |Operating Expenditures 02/10/23 - River
020-000-000
10000758 2/23/2023 |Alice Stamm Cleared $120.00|62-0000-0000 |Professional/Consulting Services & [Kindergarten Eurythmy Services $120.00
-2700-5800-  |Operating Expenditures 01/23/23 - 02/13/23
030-000-000
Total Check Amount $430,506.65 Total GL Amount $430,518.76

Report run at 3/24/2023 12:33:20 PM
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Prop 39 Timeline for Charter School/School District Facility Annual Request and Response Process

Deadline | Charter School School District
